PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the coversheet to correctly indicate that there were three inventors and two assignees, as stated on the assignment document previously recorded on Reel 019001 Frame 0203. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment from the three named inventors to the two named assignees (copies of the original assignments are attached)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amit GEFEN	04/24/2006
Michal PELEG LUBOVSKY	04/05/2006
Omir LUBOVSKY	03/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 12000
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91120

Name:	RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.
Street Address:	32 Lebanon St. POB 39296
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	61392

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10572946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0774

500248838

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEFEN5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L Browdy

Total Attachments: 5

source=originalcover#page1.tif source=originalrecordation#page1.tif source=2007-03-12 assignGefen=5#page1.tif source=2007-03-12 assignGefen=5#page2.tif source=omirassignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0775

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 03/13/2007 500238029

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name 04/24/2006 Amit Gefen 04/05/2006 Michai Peleg Lubosvsky RECEIVING PARTY DATA Ramot at Tel Aviv University Ltd. Name: Street Address: 32 Lebanon St Internal Address: P.O.B 39296 Tel Aviv ISRAEL State/Country: 61392 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type 10572946 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)737-3528 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2026285197 Email: sgales@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW Address Line 2: Suite 300 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303 Address Line 4: GEFEN=5 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 2

source=2007-03-12 assignGefen=5#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) GEFEN Amit & Hacarniel Street, Ganel Tikva, 55900, Israel
- (2) PELEG LUBOVSKY Michai 2 Movo Levona St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel
- (3) LUBOVSKY Omri 20 Habosem St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does easign, and set over to

(6) HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT LTD. P.O.B 12000 Jerusalem 91120, Israel

(7) RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD, 32 Lebanon St, P.O.B 39296, Tel Aviv 61392, Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) in equal parts the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Poreign Application Number (8) CERVICAL COLLAR

for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America

(9) Identification for Filed Applications

(9)	U.S. Application Number 10	1572,946
	fled Novembe	× 20,2006

and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignees all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent, including any non-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application is a provisional, and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisiona, reissues, continuations and extensions of any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all deline which may be obtained in every such patent.

- Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or relessus applications thereof and also to execute apparate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient or assential to their full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assigness or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or centinuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Nelmark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignees.

in witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the data opposite the name of the undersigned.

(1)	Date	465106	Signature of Inventor Michael Colon Cabys (1)
(2)	Date		Signature of inventor
(3)	Date	SSEET-COMMISSION SOFT STATE OF THE SEET OF THE SEED OF	Signature of Javentor
Date	g d	04/05/06	Witness Land R
Date	3(24/05/06	Witness Nacolpy, 6:3

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) GEFEN Amit 8 Hacarmel Street, Ganei Tikva, 55900, Israel
- (2) PELEG LUBOVSKY Michal 2 Mevo Levona St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel
- (3) LUBOVSKY Omri 20 Habosem St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to

(6) HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT LTD. P.O.B 12000 Jerusalem 91120, Israel

(7) RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD. 32 Lebanon St. P.O.B 39296, Tel Aviv 61392, Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) in equal parts the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (8) CERVICAL COLLAR

for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America

(9) Identification for Filed Applications

(9)	U.S. Application Number	-1010	1/2)	170	
(-)	filed NoVCM	wer	20,	2000	

10/570 QUI

and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignees all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent, including any non-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application is a provisional, and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.

- Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient or essential to their full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignees or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignees.

 In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date proposite the name of the undersigned.

	executed by each of the undersigned on the date proposite the thanks
1) Date April 24,2006	Signature of Inventor Amt Geter
1	,
2) Date	Signature of Inventor
(3) Date	Signature of Inventor
Date April 24, 2006	Witness Weinberg Naama
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

assignment

(705) Insort Names(s) of inventory

LERVY LOVE WALLES AND ALLER HIS

- (1) GEFEN Amit 8 Hucarmel Street, Ganei Tikva, 55900, laraci
- PELEG LUBOVSKY Michal 2 Mevo Levona St., Mevaserer Zion 90805,
- LUBOVSKY Omri 20 Habosem St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel (3)

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the underlighted, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to sesign, and hereby dose assign, and set over to

- HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND P.O.B 12000 Jonusalem 91120, Israel DEVELOPMENT LTD.
- (7) RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD 32 Lebanon St. P.Q.B 39296, Tel AVIV 61392, Israel

(heroinafter designated as the Antignees) In equal parts the entire right, title and interest cwined by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

Insert Identification of invention, (0) auen os The, Case Number of Foreign Application Number

(8) CERVICAL COLLAR

for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of

tiontilection for Filod Applications 191

(9)	U.S. Application Number	Market Comments of the Comment	,

fllod and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignate all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent, including any non-provisional application that daims the benefit of this application. If this application is a providensi, and any original and released Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, releases continuations and extensions of any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon,

including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. 1) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reliables applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem

necessary or expedient or occentral to their full protection and title in and to the invantion hereby transferred 2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers nucessary in commection with any interference that may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-insule thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining a evidence and going forward with such interference

3) Each of the undersigned agreed to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United

A) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Audigness or representatives theraof any facts known to him or her Stoles palent to the Assignces. respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expanse to him or her, testify in any legal

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Palento to issue any and all Lettors Patents proceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assigneds as Audigness of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein benigned, and that the of the has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or decirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this identification that may be necessary or decirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document

This Assignment shall be binding upon the hoirs, executors, nuministrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignees.

In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned

(1) Date	Signature of Inventor
(3) Date 19 3 06	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Omri Ly haus kry
Date	Wimess
Date 1913/00	Witness Kapaitz Krad

ICBA90HT90 SU9002 TM

GA: GT BROWN / 18 / 6 I

98692052526